been approximately $6.1 billion;

• none of our or any Subsidiary Guarantors� debt would
have been subordinated to the notes or the subsidiary
guarantees of the notes;

• the total outstanding debt of us and the Subsidiary
Guarantors that would be senior to the guarantees of the
notes by the Subsidiary Guarantors and have the benefit of
first priority liens on the Collateral would have been
approximately $2.4 billion (including the Tranche 3 Term
Loan but not including any additional borrowings under
our revolving credit facility after March 1, 2008); and

• the total outstanding debt of us and the Subsidiary
Guarantors that would have the benefit of pari passu
subordinated guarantees from the Subsidiary Guarantors of
the notes and share pari passu, subject to permitted liens,
second priority liens on the Collateral would have been
approximately $926 million (including the notes offered
hereby).

Edgar Filing: RITE AID CORP - Form FWP

3

Capitalization: As a result of the discount to the offering price of the notes, the
following line items in the pro forma columns of the Capitalization table
in the Preliminary Prospectus will change to the following amounts:

Edgar Filing: RITE AID CORP - Form FWP

4

March 1, 2008
As Adjusted

(Dollars in thousands)(1)
Senior secured revolving credit facility $ 852,121

Tranche 3 Term Loan(2) $ 315,000

8.125% senior secured notes due
2010(3) $ 15,661

10.375% senior secured notes due 2016 $ 425,764

Total secured debt $ 3,361,286

9.25% senior notes due 2013(4) $ 6,860

Total guaranteed unsecured debt $ 1,709,369

Total debt $ 6,052,691

Total capitalization $ 7,763,876

(1) Assumes the purchase of all Tender Offer Notes tendered as of
5:00 p.m., New York City time, on June 30, 2008.
(2) Does not include approximately $35.0 million of original issue
discount.

(3) Following the Tender Offer, the 8.125% senior secured notes due
2010 will no longer be secured and will no longer have the benefit of
subsidiary guarantees.

(4) Following the Tender Offer, the 9.25% senior notes due 2013 will
no longer have the benefit of subsidiary guarantees.

Coupon: 10.375%

Yield to Maturity: 12.250%

Interest Payment Dates: July 15 and January 15

Record Dates for Interest Payments: July 1 and January 1

First Interest Payment Date: January 15, 2009

Optional Redemption: Beginning on July 15, 2012, the notes may be redeemed at the